

| <b>14th Ave Bridge Replacement over Cherry Creek and Cherry Creek Trail</b> |  |       |     |               |               |               |               | <b>AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.:</b> Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America |               | <b>Hamilton Construction Co.:</b> Continental Casualty Company |               | <b>Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.:</b> Great American Insurance Company |               | <b>LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY:</b> Great American Insurance Company |               | <b>Lobato Construction, LLC:</b> Arch Insurance Company |               | <b>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC:</b> Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America |               | <b>SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.:</b> Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland |               |           |  |
|---|--|-------|-----|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|-----------|--|
| Contract No. 202054547  |  |       |     | 300 Days      |               |               |               | Unit Bid   |               | Total Bid  |               | Unit Bid  |               | Total Bid  |               | Unit Bid  |               | Total Bid  |               | Unit Bid   |               | Total Bid |  |
| Bid Item  | Description                                  | Units | Qty | Unit Cost     | Total Cost    | Unit Bid      | Total Bid     | Unit Bid   | Total Bid     | Unit Bid   | Total Bid     | Unit Bid  | Total Bid     | Unit Bid   | Total Bid     | Unit Bid  | Total Bid     | Unit Bid   | Total Bid     | Unit Bid   | Total Bid     |           |  |
| 201   | Clearing and Grubbing                        | LS    | 1   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00  | \$15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$5,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   | \$65,000.00  | \$ 65,000.00  | \$80,000.00   | \$ 80,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00  |  |               |           |  |
| 202   | Removal of Bridge                            | EA    | 1   | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00  | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 177,000.00  | \$ 177,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00   | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 155,000.00  | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 359,500.00  | \$ 359,500.00 |  |               |           |  |
| 202   | Removal of Riprap                            | SY    | 462 | \$ 30.00      | \$ 13,860.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 18,480.00  | \$ 13.00   | \$ 6,006.00   | \$ 45.00   | \$ 20,790.00  | \$ 20.00  | \$ 9,240.00   | \$ 39.00   | \$ 18,018.00  | \$ 26.00  | \$ 12,012.00  | \$ 20.00   | \$ 9,240.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 203   | Rock Excavation                              | CY    | 126 | \$ 200.00     | \$ 25,200.00  | \$ 95.00      | \$ 11,970.00  | \$ 137.00  | \$ 17,262.00  | \$ 125.00  | \$ 15,750.00  | \$ 127.00   | \$ 16,002.00  | \$ 62.00   | \$ 7,812.00   | \$ 83.00  | \$ 10,458.00  | \$ 55.00   | \$ 6,930.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 206   | Structure Excavation                         | CY    | 419 | \$ 30.00      | \$ 12,570.00  | \$ 70.00      | \$ 29,330.00  | \$ 100.00  | \$ 41,900.00  | \$ 55.00   | \$ 23,045.00  | \$ 121.00   | \$ 50,699.00  | \$ 31.00   | \$ 12,989.00  | \$ 35.00  | \$ 14,665.00  | \$ 56.00   | \$ 23,464.00  |  |               |           |  |
| 206   | Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)               | CY    | 476 | \$ 200.00     | \$ 95,200.00  | \$ 210.00     | \$ 99,960.00  | \$ 249.00  | \$ 118,524.00 | \$ 300.00  | \$ 142,800.00 | \$ 200.00   | \$ 95,200.00  | \$ 245.00  | \$ 116,620.00 | \$ 210.00   | \$ 99,960.00  | \$ 220.00  | \$ 104,720.00 |  |               |           |  |
| 206   | Structure Backfill (Class 1)                 | CY    | 30  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 113.00  | \$ 3,390.00   | \$ 75.00   | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 45.00  | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 93.00   | \$ 2,790.00   | \$ 75.00  | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 100.00  | \$ 3,000.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 206   | Shoring                                      | LS    | 1   | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 83,000.00  | \$ 83,000.00  | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 19,838.65   | \$ 19,838.65  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 38,700.00   | \$ 38,700.00  |  |               |           |  |
| 207   | Topsoil                                      | CY    | 56  | \$ 15.00      | \$ 840.00     | \$ 55.00      | \$ 3,080.00   | \$ 41.00   | \$ 2,296.00   | \$ 20.00   | \$ 1,120.00   | \$ 70.00  | \$ 3,920.00   | \$ 26.00   | \$ 1,456.00   | \$ 90.00  | \$ 5,040.00   | \$ 42.00   | \$ 2,352.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 207   | Stockpile Topsoil                            | CY    | 56  | \$ 10.00      | \$ 560.00     | \$ 63.00      | \$ 3,528.00   | \$ 30.00   | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 30.00   | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 3.00   | \$ 168.00     | \$ 26.00   | \$ 1,456.00   | \$ 30.00  | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 71.00   | \$ 3,976.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)                 | LF    | 420 | \$ 5.00       | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 13.00      | \$ 5,460.00   | \$ 9.00  | \$ 3,780.00   | \$ 8.00  | \$ 3,360.00   | \$ 10.00  | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 6.00  | \$ 2,520.00   | \$ 10.00  | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 7.00  | \$ 2,940.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Aggregate Bag                                | LF    | 150 | \$ 8.00       | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 12.00   | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 11.00   | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 13.00  | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 7.00  | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 15.00  | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 10.00   | \$ 1,500.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure    | EA    | 2   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 2,550.00  | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 9,600.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad          | EA    | 2   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 7,600.00   | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 3,700.00  | \$ 7,400.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 9,700.00  | \$ 19,400.00  |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)     | HR    | 30  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 81.00   | \$ 2,430.00   | \$ 38.00   | \$ 1,140.00   | \$ 105.00   | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 100.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 80.00  | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 46.00   | \$ 1,380.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment) | HR    | 30  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 330.00     | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 129.00  | \$ 3,870.00   | \$ 90.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 136.00   | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 230.00  | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 115.00   | \$ 3,450.00   | \$ 120.00  | \$ 3,600.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                  | HR    | 30  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 155.00     | \$ 4,650.00   | \$ 140.00  | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 105.00  | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 170.00   | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 205.00  | \$ 6,150.00   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 4,050.00   | \$ 200.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Erosion Control Supervisor                   | HR    | 250 | \$ 100.00     | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 125.00     | \$ 31,250.00  | \$ 7.00  | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 60.00   | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 124.00   | \$ 31,000.00  | \$ 150.00  | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 120.00   | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 92.00   | \$ 23,000.00  |  |               |           |  |
| 208   | Water Control                                | LS    | 1   | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 197,000.00 | \$ 197,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00  | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00   | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 700,000.00   | \$ 700,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00  | \$ 350,000.00 |  |               |           |  |
| 212   | Seeding (Native)                             | AC    | 0.1 | \$ 800.00     | \$ 80.00      | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 580.00     | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 850.00     | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 400.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 3,660.00  | \$ 366.00     | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 430.00     | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 900.00     |  |               |           |  |
| 212   | Soil Conditioning                            | AC    | 0.1 | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 4,356.00  | \$ 435.60     | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 12,245.00   | \$ 1,224.50   | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 490.00     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 500.00     |  |               |           |  |
| 212   | Sod  | SF    | 975 | \$ 1.75       | \$ 1,706.25   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 4,875.00   | \$ 1.00  | \$ 975.00     | \$ 1.75  | \$ 1,706.25   | \$ 2.00   | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 2.00  | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 3.00   | \$ 2,925.00   | \$ 1.10  | \$ 1,072.50   |  |               |           |  |
| 213   | Mulching (Weed Free)                         | AC    | 0.1 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 850.00     | \$ 2.00  | \$ 0.20       | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 220.00     | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 900.00     |  |               |           |  |
| 213   | Mulch Tackifier                              | LB    | 20  | \$ 2.50       | \$ 50.00      | \$ 3.00       | \$ 60.00      | \$ 5.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 5.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 2.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 2.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 4.00   | \$ 80.00      | \$ 5.50  | \$ 110.00     |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Environmental Health and Safety Management   | LS    | 1   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 5,600.00  | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 4,250.00  | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,815.00   | \$ 4,815.00   | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 4,700.00  | \$ 4,700.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Health and Safety Officer                    | HR    | 40  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 102.00     | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 96.50   | \$ 3,860.00   | \$ 97.50   | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 110.00   | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 95.00   | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 170.00   | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 110.00  | \$ 4,400.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Materials Management Plan Supervisor         | HR    | 40  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 102.00     | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 96.50   | \$ 3,860.00   | \$ 84.40   | \$ 3,376.00   | \$ 97.00  | \$ 3,880.00   | \$ 95.00   | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 90.00  | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 93.00   | \$ 3,720.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Certified Asbestos Building Inspector        | HR    | 20  | \$ 90.00      | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 105.00     | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 98.50   | \$ 1,970.00   | \$ 84.40   | \$ 1,688.00   | \$ 95.00  | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 100.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 95.00  | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 93.00   | \$ 1,860.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Material Sampling and Delivery - Chemical    | EA    | 5   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 225.00     | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ 210.00  | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 50.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 57.00  | \$ 285.00     | \$ 210.00  | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 330.00  | \$ 1,650.00   |  |               |           |  |
| 250   | Material Sampling and Delivery - Asbestos    | EA    | 10  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 200.00     | \$ 21.00      | \$ 210.00     | \$ 20.00   | \$ 200.00     | \$ 70.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 79.00  | \$ 790.00     | \$ 21.00   | \$ 210.00     | \$ 600.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |  |               |  |               |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 110.00   | \$ 46,090.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 230.00   | \$ 218,960.00 |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 150.00   | \$ 10,050.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 180.00   | \$ 66,060.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 380.00   | \$ 15,200.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 9,800.00   | \$ 39,200.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 440.00   | \$ 64,240.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 540.00   | \$ 46,980.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 21.00  | \$ 8,967.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 39.00  | \$ 8,112.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 130.00   | \$ 68,380.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 180.00   | \$ 53,280.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 1,500.00   | \$ 877,500.00 |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 380.00   | \$ 8,360.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 1.50   | \$ 7,620.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 1.55   | \$ 134,047.10 |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 490.00   | \$ 102,410.00 |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 17.00  | \$ 5,661.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 18.00  | \$ 6,246.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 53.00  | \$ 4,240.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 130.00   | \$ 14,820.00  |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 14.00  | \$ 6,160.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 50.00  | \$ 600.00     |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 52.00  | \$ 3,900.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 1,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 1,700.00   | \$ 1,700.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 2,900.00   | \$ 5,800.00   |           |  |
|   |  |       |     |               |               |               |               |  |               |  |               |   |               |  |               |   |               |  |               | 72.00  | \$ 454,896.00 |           |  |

|     |   |       |       |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |              |               |               |               |               |               |
|-----|---|-------|-------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 625 | Construction Surveying                                      | LS    | 1     | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 76,270.00  | \$ 76,270.00  | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 61,300.00  | \$ 61,300.00  | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  |
| 626 | Mobilization  | LS    | 1     | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 334,000.00 | \$ 334,000.00 | \$ 290,000.00 | \$ 290,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 95,500.00 | \$ 95,500.00  | \$ 410,000.00 | \$ 410,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 |
| 626 | Public Information Services (Tier II)                       | LS    | 1     | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 14,900.00  | \$ 14,900.00  |
| 629 | Survey Monument (Type 5S)                                   | EA    | 1     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 800.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 280.00     | \$ 280.00     |
| 630 | Flagging  | HR    | 500   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 34.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 30.00      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 29.50      | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 34.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 33.00     | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 34.00      | \$ 17,000.00  |
| 630 | Uniformed Traffic Control                                   | HR    | 60    | \$ 105.00     | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 135.00     | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 120.00     | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 136.00     | \$ 8,160.00   | \$ 125.00    | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 140.00     | \$ 8,400.00   |
| 630 | Traffic Control Inspection                                  | DAY   | 78    | \$ 220.00     | \$ 17,160.00  | \$ 110.00     | \$ 8,580.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 11,700.00  | \$ 113.00     | \$ 8,814.00   | \$ 110.00    | \$ 8,580.00   | \$ 120.00     | \$ 9,360.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 8,580.00   |
| 630 | Traffic Control Management                                  | DAY   | 196   | \$ 800.00     | \$ 156,800.00 | \$ 955.00     | \$ 187,180.00 | \$ 700.00     | \$ 137,200.00 | \$ 695.00     | \$ 136,220.00 | \$ 963.00     | \$ 188,748.00 | \$ 875.00    | \$ 171,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 196,000.00 | \$ 970.00     | \$ 190,120.00 |
| 630 | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | EA    | 8     | \$ 150.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 880.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 395.00     | \$ 3,160.00   | \$ 113.00     | \$ 904.00     | \$ 105.00    | \$ 840.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 880.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 880.00     |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | EA    | 60    | \$ 50.00      | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 95.00      | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 68.00      | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 62.00     | \$ 3,720.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 68.00      | \$ 4,080.00   |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | EA    | 10    | \$ 65.00      | \$ 650.00     | \$ 70.00      | \$ 700.00     | \$ 60.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 425.00     | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 68.00      | \$ 680.00     | \$ 62.00     | \$ 620.00     | \$ 65.00      | \$ 650.00     | \$ 68.00      | \$ 680.00     |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                         | SF    | 30    | \$ 25.00      | \$ 750.00     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 900.00     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 31.00     | \$ 930.00     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 1,020.00   |
| 630 | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | EA    | 4     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 6,700.00   | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 27,200.00  | \$ 6,200.00  | \$ 24,800.00  | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 27,200.00  |
| 630 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type) | EA    | 4     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,132.00   | \$ 4,528.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00   |
| 630 | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | EA    | 60    | \$ 32.50      | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 75.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 2,040.00   | \$ 31.00     | \$ 1,860.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 2,040.00   |
| 630 | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)            | EA    | 60    | \$ 45.00      | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 56.00      | \$ 3,360.00   | \$ 52.00     | \$ 3,120.00   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 57.00      | \$ 3,420.00   |
| 630 | Concrete Barrier (Temporary)                                | LF    | 950   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 38,000.00  | \$ 25.00      | \$ 23,750.00  | \$ 44.00      | \$ 41,800.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 38,000.00  | \$ 45.00      | \$ 42,750.00  | \$ 89.00     | \$ 84,550.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 57,000.00  | \$ 30.00      | \$ 28,500.00  |
| 630 | Traffic Cone  | EA    | 60    | \$ 12.00      | \$ 720.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 660.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 17.00      | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 11.00      | \$ 660.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 15.00      | \$ 900.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 660.00     |
| 630 | Impact Attenuator (Temporary)                               | EA    | 5     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 15,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 17,000.00  |
| 641 | Shotcrete   | SY    | 71    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 28,400.00  | \$ 1,170.00   | \$ 83,070.00  | \$ 906.00     | \$ 64,326.00  | \$ 600.00     | \$ 42,600.00  | \$ 960.00     | \$ 68,160.00  | \$ 775.00    | \$ 55,025.00  | \$ 400.00     | \$ 28,400.00  | \$ 790.00     | \$ 56,090.00  |
| A/A | A/A Furnish & Install Electrical Service                    | A/A   | 1     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   |
| A/A | A/A Erosion Control   | A/A   | 1     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| A/A | A/A Environmental   | A / A | 1     | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 202 | Removal of Bollard  | EA    | 2     | \$ 400.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 220.00     | \$ 440.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 310.00     | \$ 620.00     | \$ 179.00     | \$ 358.00     | \$ 515.00    | \$ 1,030.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 510.00     | \$ 1,020.00   |
| 202 | Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material                   | SY    | 8     | \$ 15.00      | \$ 120.00     | \$ 90.00      | \$ 720.00     | \$ 53.00      | \$ 424.00     | \$ 50.00      | \$ 400.00     | \$ 40.00      | \$ 320.00     | \$ 72.00     | \$ 576.00     | \$ 90.00      | \$ 720.00     | \$ 130.00     | \$ 1,040.00   |
| 202 | Removal of Sidewalk   | SY    | 312   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 6,240.00   | \$ 12.00      | \$ 3,744.00   | \$ 19.00      | \$ 5,928.00   | \$ 13.00      | \$ 4,056.00   | \$ 21.00      | \$ 6,552.00   | \$ 39.00     | \$ 12,168.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 10,920.00  | \$ 16.00      | \$ 4,992.00   |
| 202 | Removal of Curb and Gutter                                  | LF    | 380   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 3,040.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 3,040.00   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 3,420.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 11,400.00  | \$ 14.00      | \$ 5,320.00   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 7,600.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 11.00      | \$ 4,180.00   |
| 202 | Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp                               | SY    | 69    | \$ 40.00      | \$ 2,760.00   | \$ 43.00      | \$ 2,967.00   | \$ 32.00      | \$ 2,208.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 2,760.00   | \$ 24.00      | \$ 1,656.00   | \$ 46.00     | \$ 3,174.00   | \$ 56.00      | \$ 3,864.00   | \$ 65.96      | \$ 4,551.24   |
| 202 | Removal of Asphalt Mat                                      | SY    | 640   | \$ 7.00       | \$ 4,480.00   | \$ 18.00      | \$ 11,520.00  | \$ 14.00      | \$ 8,960.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 32.00      | \$ 20,480.00  | \$ 26.00     | \$ 16,640.00  | \$ 22.00      | \$ 14,080.00  | \$ 17.00      | \$ 10,880.00  |
| 202 | Removal of Pavement Marking                                 | SF    | 1,224 | \$ 2.00       | \$ 2,448.00   | \$ 3.50       | \$ 4,284.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 3,672.00   | \$ 3.20       | \$ 3,916.80   | \$ 3.50       | \$ 4,284.00   | \$ 4.00      | \$ 4,896.00   | \$ 3.50       | \$ 4,284.00   | \$ 3.61       | \$ 4,418.64   |
| 202 | Removal of Pedestrian Rail                                  | LF    | 4     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 40.00      | \$ 270.00     | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 240.00     | \$ 175.00     | \$ 700.00     | \$ 104.00     | \$ 416.00     | \$ 330.00    | \$ 1,320.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 400.00     | \$ 360.00     | \$ 1,440.00   |
| 202 | Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment                         | LS    | 1     | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 24,100.00  | \$ 24,100.00  | \$ 24,100.00  | \$ 24,100.00  | \$ 27,300.00  | \$ 27,300.00  | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 26,600.00  | \$ 26,600.00  |
| 203 | Potholing   | HR    | 30    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 355.00     | \$ 10,650.00  | \$ 307.00     | \$ 9,210.00   | \$ 350.00     | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 500.00     | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 310.00    | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 590.00     | \$ 17,700.00  |
| 210 | Reset Ground Sign   | EA    | 1     | \$ 275.00     | \$ 275.00     | \$ 425.00     | \$ 425.00     | \$ 915.00     | \$ 915.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 96.00      | \$ 96.00      | \$ 410.00    | \$ 410.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     |
| 210 | Reset Sign Panel  | EA    | 2     | \$ 200.00     | \$ 400.00     | \$ 210.00     | \$ 420.00     | \$ 779.00     | \$ 1,558.00   | \$ 475.00     | \$ 950.00     | \$ 96.00      | \$ 192.00     | \$ 170.00    | \$ 340.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 200.00     | \$ 660.00     | \$ 1,320.00   |
| 403 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)                | TON   | 220   | \$ 90.00      | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 138.00     | \$ 30,360.00  | \$ 114.00     | \$ 25,080.00  | \$ 285.00     | \$ 62,700.00  | \$ 142.00    | \$ 31,240.00  | \$ 125.00     | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 160.00     | \$ 35,200.00  |
| 403 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)               | TON   | 60    | \$ 90.00      | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 170.00     | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 189.00     | \$ 11,340.00  | \$ 222.00     | \$ 13,320.00  | \$ 340.00     | \$ 20,400.00  | \$ 194.00    | \$ 11,640.00  | \$ 250.00     | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 220.00     | \$ 13,200.00  |
| 411 | Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)                           | GAL   | 34    | \$ 3.50       | \$ 119.00     | \$ 20.00      | \$ 680.00     | \$ 4.50       | \$ 153.00     | \$ 6.00       | \$ 204.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 374.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 170.00     | \$ 8.00       | \$ 272.00     | \$ 5.00       | \$ 170.00     |
| 503 | Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)                                   | LF    | 19    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 7,600.00   | \$ 570.00     | \$ 10,830.00  | \$ 495.00     | \$ 9,405.00   | \$ 495.00     | \$ 9,405.00   | \$ 570.00     | \$ 10,830.00  | \$ 510.00    | \$ 9,690.00   | \$ 425.00     | \$ 8,075.00   | \$ 550.00     | \$ 10,450.00  |
| 503 | Drilled Caisson (36 Inch)                                   | LF    | 36    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 14,400.00  | \$ 680.00     | \$ 24,480.00  | \$ 595.00     | \$ 21,420.00  | \$ 595.00     | \$ 21,420.00  | \$ 685.00     | \$ 24,660.00  | \$ 610.00    | \$ 21,960.00  | \$ 500.00     | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 660.00     | \$ 23,760.00  |
| 503 | Vacuumed Caisson (24 Inch)                                  | LF    | 19    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 550.00     | \$ 10,450.00  | \$ 495.00     | \$ 9,405.00   | \$ 495.00     | \$ 9,405.00   | \$ 560.00     | \$ 10,640.00  | \$ 510.00    | \$ 9,690.00   | \$ 450.00     | \$ 8,550.00   | \$ 550.00     | \$ 10,450.00  |
| 503 | Vacuumed Caisson (36 Inch)                                  | LF    | 36    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 665.00     | \$ 23,940.00  | \$ 595.00     | \$ 21,420.00  | \$ 595.00     | \$ 21,420.00  | \$ 675.00     | \$ 24,300.00  | \$ 610.00    | \$ 21,960.00  | \$ 525.00     | \$ 18,900.00  | \$ 660.00     | \$ 23,760.00  |
| 608 | Concrete Curb Ramp  | SY    | 185   | \$ 170.00     | \$ 31,450.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 37,000.00  | \$ 185.00     | \$ 34,225.00  | \$ 132.00     | \$ 24,420.00  | \$ 155.00     | \$ 28,675.00  | \$ 172.00    | \$ 31,820.00  | \$ 180.00     | \$ 33,300.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 37,000.00  |
| 608 | Concrete Sidewalk   | SY    | 172   | \$ 75.00      | \$ 12,900.00  | \$ 105.00     | \$ 18,060.00  | \$ 79.00      | \$ 13,588.00  | \$ 125.00     | \$ 21,500.00  | \$ 88.00      | \$ 15,136.00  | \$ 65.00     | \$ 11,180.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 92.00      | \$ 15,824.00  |
| 609 | Curb Type 2 (Section B)                                     | LF    | 128   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 7,680.00   | \$ 37.00      | \$ 4,736.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 5,120.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 24.00      | \$ 3,072.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 5,120.00   | \$ 38.00      | \$ 4,864.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 8,320.00   |
| 609 | Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)                       | LF    | 201   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 7,035.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 8,040.00   | \$ 49.00      | \$ 9,849.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 5,025.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 6,834.00   | \$ 47.00     | \$ 9,447.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 8,040.00   | \$ 88.00      | \$ 17,688.00  |
| 610 | Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)                  | SF    | 284   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 2,840.00   | \$ 19.00      | \$ 5,396.00   | \$ 11.00      | \$ 3,124.00   | \$ 23.00      | \$ 6,532.00   | \$ 11.00      | \$ 3,124.00   | \$ 10.00     | \$ 2,840.00   | \$ 28.00      | \$ 7,952.00   | \$ 16.00      | \$ 4,544.00   |
| 613 | 3/4 Inch Electrical Conduit                                 | LF    | 1,100 | \$ 25.00      | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 42.00      | \$ 46,200.00  | \$ 38.00      | \$ 41,800.00  | \$ 38.00      | \$ 41,800.00  | \$ 43.00      | \$ 47,300.00  | \$ 39.00     | \$ 42,900.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 44,000.00  | \$ 42.00      | \$ 46,200.00  |
| 613 | 2 Inch Electrical Conduit                                   | LF    | 30    | \$ 25.00      | \$ 750.00     | \$ 19.00      | \$ 570.00     | \$ 17.00      | \$ 510.00     | \$ 17.00      | \$ 510.00     | \$ 19.00      | \$ 570.00     | \$ 18.00     | \$ 540.00     | \$ 71.00      | \$ 2,130.00   | \$ 19.00      | \$ 570.00     |
| 613 | Luminaire   | EA    | 8     | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 13,600.00  | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 935.00     | \$ 7,480.00   | \$ 935.00     | \$ 7,480.00   | \$ 1,060.00   | \$ 8,480.00   | \$ 960.00    | \$ 7,680.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00</ |

|     |   |     |       |              |              |               |               |              |              |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |              |              |
|-----|---|-----|-------|--------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|
| 614 | Closed Circuit Television Camera                            | EA  | 2     | \$ 5,600.00  | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 5,650.00  | \$ 11,300.00 | \$ 5,650.00   | \$ 11,300.00  | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 6,200.00  | \$ 12,400.00 |
| 614 | Emergency Vehicle Preemption System                         | EA  | 2     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 3,980.00  | \$ 7,960.00  | \$ 3,980.00   | \$ 7,960.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 8,800.00  |
| 625 | Construction Surveying                                      | LS  | 1     | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 30,168.00  | \$ 30,168.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 9,130.00   | \$ 9,130.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 |
| 626 | Mobilization  | LS  | 1     | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 74,000.00  | \$ 74,000.00  | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 67,626.70  | \$ 67,626.70  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 627 | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking                             | GAL | 2     | \$ 80.00     | \$ 160.00    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 3,400.00  |
| 627 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)  | SF  | 1,681 | \$ 10.00     | \$ 16,810.00 | \$ 20.00      | \$ 33,620.00  | \$ 17.00     | \$ 28,577.00 | \$ 17.50      | \$ 29,417.50  | \$ 18.00      | \$ 30,258.00  | \$ 16.00      | \$ 26,896.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 33,620.00  | \$ 18.00     | \$ 30,258.00 |
| 630 | Flagging  | HR  | 350   | \$ 30.00     | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 34.00      | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 29.50      | \$ 10,325.00  | \$ 34.00      | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 33.00      | \$ 11,550.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 12,250.00  | \$ 34.00     | \$ 11,900.00 |
| 630 | Uniformed Traffic Control                                   | HR  | 30    | \$ 105.00    | \$ 3,150.00  | \$ 135.00     | \$ 4,050.00   | \$ 120.00    | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 125.00     | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 136.00     | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 140.00    | \$ 4,200.00  |
| 630 | Traffic Control Inspection                                  | DAY | 26    | \$ 220.00    | \$ 5,720.00  | \$ 110.00     | \$ 2,860.00   | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 113.00     | \$ 2,938.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 2,860.00   | \$ 120.00     | \$ 3,120.00   | \$ 110.00    | \$ 2,860.00  |
| 630 | Traffic Control Management                                  | DAY | 65    | \$ 800.00    | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 955.00     | \$ 62,075.00  | \$ 700.00    | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 695.00     | \$ 45,175.00  | \$ 960.00     | \$ 62,400.00  | \$ 875.00     | \$ 56,875.00  | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 970.00    | \$ 63,050.00 |
| 630 | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | EA  | 2     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 90.00      | \$ 180.00     | \$ 80.00     | \$ 160.00    | \$ 395.00     | \$ 790.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 220.00     | \$ 105.00     | \$ 210.00     | \$ 90.00      | \$ 180.00     | \$ 91.00     | \$ 182.00    |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | EA  | 30    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 95.00      | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 62.00      | \$ 1,860.00   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 57.00     | \$ 1,710.00  |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | EA  | 10    | \$ 65.00     | \$ 650.00    | \$ 60.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 425.00     | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 650.00     | \$ 62.00      | \$ 620.00     | \$ 55.00      | \$ 550.00     | \$ 57.00     | \$ 570.00    |
| 630 | Construction Traffic Sign (Special)                         | SF  | 30    | \$ 25.00     | \$ 750.00    | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 30.00     | \$ 900.00    | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 31.00      | \$ 930.00     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 34.00     | \$ 1,020.00  |
| 630 | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | EA  | 4     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 11,200.00 |
| 630 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type) | EA  | 2     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 900.00     | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 800.00    | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 825.00     | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 875.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 910.00    | \$ 1,820.00  |
| 630 | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | EA  | 60    | \$ 32.50     | \$ 1,950.00  | \$ 28.00      | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 25.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 2,040.00   | \$ 31.00      | \$ 1,860.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 28.00     | \$ 1,680.00  |
| 630 | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)            | EA  | 10    | \$ 45.00     | \$ 450.00    | \$ 45.00      | \$ 450.00     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 400.00    | \$ 125.00     | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 56.00      | \$ 560.00     | \$ 52.00      | \$ 520.00     | \$ 45.00      | \$ 450.00     | \$ 46.00     | \$ 460.00    |
| 630 | Traffic Cone  | EA  | 50    | \$ 12.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 12.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 17.00      | \$ 850.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 550.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 500.00     | \$ 15.00      | \$ 750.00     | \$ 11.00     | \$ 550.00    |
| A/A | A/A Furnish & Install Electrical Service                    | A/A | 1     | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 201 | Clearing and Grubbing                                       | LS  | 1     |              |              | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 202 | Removal of Bridge   | EA  | 1     |              |              | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 |              | \$ -         | \$ 177,000.00 | \$ 177,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 376,923.00 | \$ 376,923.00 | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 202 | Removal of Riprap   | SY  | 462   |              |              | \$ 40.00      | \$ 18,480.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 45.00      | \$ 20,790.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 9,240.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 18,480.00  | \$ 26.00      | \$ 12,012.00  |              | \$ -         |
| 203 | Rock Excavation   | CY  | 126   |              |              | \$ 95.00      | \$ 11,970.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 125.00     | \$ 15,750.00  | \$ 127.00     | \$ 16,002.00  | \$ 62.00      | \$ 7,812.00   | \$ 83.00      | \$ 10,458.00  |              | \$ -         |
| 206 | Structure Excavation  | CY  | 419   |              |              | \$ 70.00      | \$ 29,330.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 55.00      | \$ 23,045.00  | \$ 121.00     | \$ 50,699.00  | \$ 32.00      | \$ 13,408.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 14,665.00  |              | \$ -         |
| 206 | Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)                              | CY  | 476   |              |              | \$ 210.00     | \$ 99,960.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 300.00     | \$ 142,800.00 | \$ 200.00     | \$ 95,200.00  | \$ 270.00     | \$ 128,520.00 | \$ 210.00     | \$ 99,960.00  |              | \$ -         |
| 206 | Structure Backfill (Class 1)                                | CY  | 30    |              |              | \$ 150.00     | \$ 4,500.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 75.00      | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 45.00      | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 94.00      | \$ 2,820.00   | \$ 75.00      | \$ 2,250.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 206 | Shoring   | LS  | 1     |              |              | \$ 83,294.00  | \$ 83,294.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 19,838.65  | \$ 19,838.65  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 207 | Topsoil   | CY  | 56    |              |              | \$ 55.00      | \$ 3,080.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 20.00      | \$ 1,120.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 3,920.00   | \$ 26.00      | \$ 1,456.00   | \$ 90.00      | \$ 5,040.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 207 | Stockpile Topsoil   | CY  | 56    |              |              | \$ 63.00      | \$ 3,528.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 30.00      | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 168.00     | \$ 26.00      | \$ 1,456.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 1,680.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)                                | LF  | 420   |              |              | \$ 13.00      | \$ 5,460.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 8.00       | \$ 3,360.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 7.00       | \$ 2,940.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 4,200.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Aggregate Bag   | LF  | 150   |              |              | \$ 15.00      | \$ 2,250.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 11.00      | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 13.00      | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 7.00       | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 2,250.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure                   | EA  | 2     |              |              | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad                         | EA  | 2     |              |              | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 7,600.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 7,400.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)                    | HR  | 30    |              |              | \$ 65.00      | \$ 1,950.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 38.00      | \$ 1,140.00   | \$ 105.00     | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 80.00      | \$ 2,400.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)                | HR  | 30    |              |              | \$ 330.00     | \$ 9,900.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 90.00      | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 136.00     | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 245.00     | \$ 7,350.00   | \$ 115.00     | \$ 3,450.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                                 | HR  | 30    |              |              | \$ 155.00     | \$ 4,650.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 105.00     | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 170.00     | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 210.00     | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 135.00     | \$ 4,050.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Erosion Control Supervisor                                  | HR  | 250   |              |              | \$ 125.00     | \$ 31,250.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 60.00      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 124.00     | \$ 31,000.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 120.00     | \$ 30,000.00  |              | \$ -         |
| 208 | Water Control   | LS  | 1     |              |              | \$ 198,000.00 | \$ 198,000.00 |              | \$ -         | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 700,000.00 | \$ 700,000.00 |              | \$ -         |
| 212 | Seeding (Native)  | AC  | 0.1   |              |              | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 580.00     |              | \$ -         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 3,660.00   | \$ 366.00     | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 430.00     |              | \$ -         |
| 212 | Soil Conditioning   | AC  | 0.1   |              |              | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 450.00     | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 490.00     |              | \$ -         |
| 212 | Sod   | SF  | 975   |              |              | \$ 5.00       | \$ 4,875.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 1.75       | \$ 1,706.25   | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 2,925.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 213 | Mulching (Weed Free)  | AC  | 0.1   |              |              | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 1,600.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 2.00       | \$ 200.00     | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 220.00     |              | \$ -         |
| 213 | Mulch Tackifier   | LB  | 20    |              |              | \$ 3.00       | \$ 60.00      |              | \$ -         | \$ 2.00       | \$ 100.00     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 40.00      | \$ 2.00       | \$ 40.00      | \$ 4.00       | \$ 80.00      |              | \$ -         |
| 250 | Environmental Health and Safety Management                  | LS  | 1     |              |              | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,815.00   | \$ 4,815.00   | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 5,400.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 250 | Health and Safety Officer                                   | HR  | 40    |              |              | \$ 102.00     | \$ 4,080.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 97.50      | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 99.00      | \$ 3,960.00   | \$ 170.00     | \$ 6,800.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 250 | Materials Management Plan Supervisor                        | HR  | 40    |              |              | \$ 102.00     | \$ 4,080.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 84.40      | \$ 3,376.00   | \$ 97.00      | \$ 3,880.00   | \$ 99.00      | \$ 3,960.00   | \$ 90.00      | \$ 3,600.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 250 | Certified Asbestos Building Inspector                       | HR  | 20    |              |              | \$ 105.00     | \$ 2,100.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 84.40      | \$ 1,688.00   | \$ 95.00      | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 95.00      | \$ 1,900.00   |              | \$ -         |
| 250 | Material Sampling and Delivery - Chemical                   | EA  | 5     |              |              | \$ 225.00     | \$ 1,125.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 50.00      | \$ 250.00     | \$ 57.00      | \$ 285.00     | \$ 215.00     | \$ 1,075.00   | \$ 600.00     | \$ 3,000.00   |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 21.00      | \$ 210.00     |              | \$ -         | \$ 70.00      | \$ 700.00     | \$ 79.00      | \$ 790.00     | \$ 21.00      | \$ 210.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 5,000.00   |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 130.00     | \$ 54,470.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 60.00      | \$ 25,140.00  | \$ 98.00      | \$ 41,062.00  | \$ 155.00     | \$ 64,945.00  | \$ 55.00      | \$ 23,045.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 165.00     | \$ 157,080.00 |              | \$ -         | \$ 250.00     | \$ 238,000.00 | \$ 225.00     | \$ 214,200.00 | \$ 400.00     | \$ 380,800.00 | \$ 200.00     | \$ 190,400.00 |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 150.00     | \$ 10,050.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 65.00      | \$ 4,355.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 8,375.00   | \$ 235.00     | \$ 15,745.00  | \$ 125.00     | \$ 8,375.00   |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 120.00     | \$ 44,040.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 60.00      | \$ 22,020.00  | \$ 130.00     | \$ 47,710.00  | \$ 235.00     | \$ 86,245.00  | \$ 85.00      | \$ 31,195.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 230.00     | \$ 9,200.00   |              | \$ -         | \$ 400.00     | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 970.00     | \$ 38,800.00  | \$ 800.00     | \$ 32,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 60,000.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 48,000.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 34,800.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 20,400.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 340.00     | \$ 49,640.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 300.00     | \$ 43,800.00  | \$ 350.00     | \$ 51,100.00  | \$ 700.00     | \$ 102,200.00 | \$ 300.00     | \$ 43,800.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 520.00     | \$ 45,240.00  |              | \$ -         | \$ 400.00     | \$ 34,800.00  | \$ 619.00     | \$ 53,853.00  | \$ 800.00     | \$ 69,600.00  | \$ 560.00     | \$ 48,720.00  |              | \$ -         |
|     |   |     |       |              |              | \$ 1          |               |              |              |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |              |              |

|     |  |    |        |               |               |      |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |      |
|-----|--|----|--------|---------------|---------------|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------|
| 601 | Concrete Class D (Miscellaneous) (Colored)     | CY | 22     | \$ 1,160.00   | \$ 25,520.00  | \$ - | \$ 600.00     | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 510.00     | \$ 11,220.00  | \$ 940.00     | \$ 20,680.00  | \$ 330.00     | \$ 7,260.00   | \$ - |
| 602 | Reinforcing Steel                              | LB | 5,080  | \$ 0.90       | \$ 4,572.00   | \$ - | \$ 1.20       | \$ 6,096.00   | \$ 0.95       | \$ 4,826.00   | \$ 1.70       | \$ 8,636.00   | \$ 1.20       | \$ 6,096.00   | \$ - |
| 602 | Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)               | LB | 86,482 | \$ 1.00       | \$ 86,482.00  | \$ - | \$ 1.30       | \$ 112,426.60 | \$ 1.15       | \$ 99,454.30  | \$ 2.00       | \$ 172,964.00 | \$ 1.30       | \$ 112,426.60 | \$ - |
| 606 | Bridge Rail Type 10M (Special)                 | LF | 209    | \$ 430.00     | \$ 89,870.00  | \$ - | \$ 300.00     | \$ 62,700.00  | \$ 403.00     | \$ 84,227.00  | \$ 600.00     | \$ 125,400.00 | \$ 400.00     | \$ 83,600.00  | \$ - |
| 607 | Fence (Plastic)                                | LF | 333    | \$ 7.00       | \$ 2,331.00   | \$ - | \$ 11.50      | \$ 3,829.50   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 999.00     | \$ 12.00      | \$ 3,996.00   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 1,665.00   | \$ - |
| 607 | Fence (Temporary) (Special)                    | LF | 347    | \$ 17.00      | \$ 5,899.00   | \$ - | \$ 16.50      | \$ 5,725.50   | \$ 7.00       | \$ 2,429.00   | \$ 17.00      | \$ 5,899.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 6,940.00   | \$ - |
| 608 | Detectable Warnings                            | SF | 80     | \$ 60.00      | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ - | \$ 75.00      | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 350.00     | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ - |
| 608 | Concrete Bikeway (6 Inch) (Cherry Creek Trail) | SY | 114    | \$ 105.00     | \$ 11,970.00  | \$ - | \$ 110.00     | \$ 12,540.00  | \$ 80.00      | \$ 9,120.00   | \$ 130.00     | \$ 14,820.00  | \$ 105.00     | \$ 11,970.00  | \$ - |
| 613 | 3 Inch Electrical Conduit                      | LF | 440    | \$ 15.00      | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ - | \$ 13.00      | \$ 5,720.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 14.00      | \$ 6,160.00   | \$ 16.00      | \$ 7,040.00   | \$ - |
| 613 | 1 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)            | LF | 12     | \$ 50.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ - | \$ 45.00      | \$ 540.00     | \$ 51.00      | \$ 612.00     | \$ 46.00      | \$ 552.00     | \$ 30.00      | \$ 360.00     | \$ - |
| 613 | 1-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)        | LF | 75     | \$ 52.00      | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ - | \$ 47.00      | \$ 3,525.00   | \$ 53.00      | \$ 3,975.00   | \$ 48.00      | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 28.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ - |
| 613 | Pull Box (Special) (Encased In Channel Wall)   | EA | 2      | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ - | \$ 1,475.00   | \$ 2,950.00   | \$ 1,670.00   | \$ 3,340.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ - |
| 613 | Pull Box (11"x18"x12")                         | EA | 1      | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ - | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ - |
| 613 | Wiring   | LS | 1      | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ - | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ - | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 2,945.00   | \$ 5,890.00   | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 63.00      | \$ 398,034.00 | \$ - | \$ 60.00      | \$ 379,080.00 | \$ 66.18      | \$ 418,125.24 | \$ 110.00     | \$ 694,980.00 | \$ 65.26      | \$ 412,312.68 | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 76,270.00  | \$ 76,270.00  | \$ - | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 61,300.00  | \$ 61,300.00  | \$ 23,000.00  | \$ 23,000.00  | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 340,000.00 | \$ 340,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 522,800.00 | \$ 522,800.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 566,261.00 | \$ 566,261.00 | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ - | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 36,655.00  | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ - | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 800.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 34.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ - | \$ 29.50      | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 34.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 33.00      | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 35.00      | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 135.00     | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ - | \$ 125.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 136.00     | \$ 8,160.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 150.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 110.00     | \$ 8,580.00   | \$ - | \$ 150.00     | \$ 11,700.00  | \$ 113.00     | \$ 8,814.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 8,580.00   | \$ 120.00     | \$ 9,360.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 955.00     | \$ 143,250.00 | \$ - | \$ 695.00     | \$ 104,250.00 | \$ 963.00     | \$ 144,450.00 | \$ 900.00     | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 110.00     | \$ 880.00     | \$ - | \$ 395.00     | \$ 3,160.00   | \$ 113.00     | \$ 904.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 880.00     | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 70.00      | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ - | \$ 95.00      | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 68.00      | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 62.00      | \$ 3,720.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 70.00      | \$ 700.00     | \$ - | \$ 425.00     | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 68.00      | \$ 680.00     | \$ 62.00      | \$ 620.00     | \$ 65.00      | \$ 650.00     | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ - | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 31.00      | \$ 930.00     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 6,700.00   | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ - | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 27,200.00  | \$ 6,200.00   | \$ 24,800.00  | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ - | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,132.00   | \$ 4,528.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 35.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ - | \$ 75.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 2,040.00   | \$ 31.00      | \$ 1,860.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ - | \$ 125.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 56.00      | \$ 3,360.00   | \$ 52.00      | \$ 3,120.00   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 25.00      | \$ 23,750.00  | \$ - | \$ 40.00      | \$ 38,000.00  | \$ 45.00      | \$ 42,750.00  | \$ 89.00      | \$ 84,550.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 57,000.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 12.00      | \$ 720.00     | \$ - | \$ 17.00      | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 11.00      | \$ 660.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 15.00      | \$ 900.00     | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ - | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 15,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 1,170.00   | \$ 83,070.00  | \$ - | \$ 600.00     | \$ 42,600.00  | \$ 960.00     | \$ 68,160.00  | \$ 850.00     | \$ 60,350.00  | \$ 400.00     | \$ 28,400.00  | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ - | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ - | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ - |
|     |  |    |        | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ - | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ - |

|  |  |  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| <b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:</b>                           |  |  |  | <b>\$ 4,332,096.25</b> |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Schedule A - Bridge Bid Items  |  |  |  | \$ 3,349,000.00        | \$ 2,972,195.00        | \$ 2,744,719.70        | \$ 3,165,563.54        | \$ 3,645,227.90        | \$ 4,156,207.28        | \$ 4,019,813.60        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Schedule B - Intersection Bid Items                                    |  |  |  | \$ 897,000.00          | \$ 790,270.00          | \$ 821,280.30          | \$ 929,912.70          | \$ 794,747.00          | \$ 1,038,881.00        | \$ 857,811.88          |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT = Schedule A plus Schedule B</b>             |  |  |  | <b>\$ 4,246,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 3,762,465.00</b> | <b>\$ 3,566,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 4,095,476.24</b> | <b>\$ 4,439,974.90</b> | <b>\$ 5,195,088.28</b> | <b>\$ 4,877,625.48</b> |  |  |  |  |  |
| TEXTURA FEE  |  |  |  | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 12,220.00           | \$ 9,100.00            |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  | <b>\$ 4,255,100.00</b> | <b>\$ 3,771,565.00</b> | <b>\$ 3,575,100.00</b> | <b>\$ 4,104,576.24</b> | <b>\$ 4,449,074.90</b> | <b>\$ 5,207,308.28</b> | <b>\$ 4,886,725.48</b> |  |  |  |  |  |
| Accelerated Schedule A - Bridge Bid Items                              |  |  |  | \$ 3,419,000.00        |                        | \$ 2,712,749.70        | \$ 3,334,065.54        | \$ 4,002,230.00        | \$ 4,562,886.43        |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Schedule B - Intersection Bid Items                                    |  |  |  | \$ 897,000.00          |                        | \$ 821,280.30          | \$ 929,912.70          | \$ 794,747.00          | \$ 1,038,881.00        |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT = Accelerated Schedule A plus Schedule B</b> |  |  |  | <b>\$ 4,316,000.00</b> |                        | <b>\$ 3,534,030.00</b> | <b>\$ 4,263,978.24</b> | <b>\$ 4,796,977.00</b> | <b>\$ 5,601,767.43</b> |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| TEXTURA FEE  |  |  |  | \$ 9,100.00            |                        | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 9,100.00            | \$ 12,200.00           |                        |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  | <b>\$ 4,325,100.00</b> |                        | <b>\$ 3,543,130.00</b> | <b>\$ 4,273,078.24</b> | <b>\$ 4,806,077.00</b> | <b>\$ 5,613,967.43</b> |                        |  |  |  |  |  |